

THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In Section 1, strike lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert: "The sum of Six Hundred Seventy Five Million, Sixty Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Two Dollars (\$675,068,552) from the General Fund;".

2. In Section 1, at the list, under "Legislative Branch", strike "\$7,904,984" and insert "\$7,954,984".

3. In Section 1, at the list, under "Executive Branch" at "General Government", strike "25,475,045" and insert "25,555,849"; under "Executive Branch" at "Department of Public Safety", strike "377,288,542" and insert "377,750,542"; under "Executive Branch" at "Nondepartmental" strike "64,291,009" and insert "68,116,009"; under "Executive Branch" at "Total Executive Branch" strike "618,097,068" and insert "622,464,872"; at "TOTAL GENERAL FUND", strike "670,650,748" and insert "675,068,552" at "TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2020", strike "\$1,838,267,898" and insert "1,842,685,702".

4. In Section 1, at "GENERAL FUND" at "LEGISLATIVE BRANCH", at "Council and Clerk of Council", strike "7,904,984" and insert "7,954,984"; and at "II Other Expenses", strike "2,289,657" and insert "2,339,657"; and at "TOTAL LEGISLATIVE BRANCH", strike "7,904,984" and insert "7,954,984".

5. In Section 1, at "GENERAL FUND" at "EXECUTIVE BRANCH" at "GENERAL GOVERNMENT", at "Office of Sustainability", strike "1,236,037" and insert "1,316,841"; and at "I Personnel and Related Expenses", strike "726,481" and insert "807,285".

6. In Section 1, at "GENERAL FUND" at "EXECUTIVE BRANCH" at "GENERAL GOVERNMENT", at "TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT", strike "25,475,045" and insert "25,555,849".

7. In Section 1, at "GENERAL FUND" the section entitled "DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY", at "Division of Police" strike "217,908,375" and insert "218,370,375"; at "II Other Expenses", strike "13,074,646" and insert "13,536,646"; and at the "TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY" strike "377,288,542" and insert "377,750,542".

8. In Section 1, at "NONDEPARTMENTAL", at "Transfers to Other Funds" strike "42,496,041" and insert "46,321,041"; at "II Other Expenses" strike "42,496,041" and insert "46,321,041".

9. In Section 1, at "TOTAL NONDEPARTMENTAL", strike "64,291,009" and insert "68,116,009"; at "TOTAL EXECUTIVE BRANCH" strike "618,097,068" and insert "622,464,872"; and at "TOTAL GENERAL FUND" strike "670,650,748" and insert "675,068,552".

Date: _____ (Signed): _____

Stephanie Melnyk
Chief Assistant Director of Law

Ord. No. 178-2020